ORDINANCE 2011-0502

TENTATIVE ANNNUAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE ANNUAL BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP in the COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN and the STATE OF ILLINOIS for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2011 and ending June 30, 2012.

WHEREAS, this ordinance approves in tentative form a Budget and Appropriation for the Town of the City of Champaign Township ("Township") in the County of Champaign and State of Illinois and the Town Clerk will such tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance conveniently available for public inspection for at least thirty (30) days starting on May 3rd, 2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Trustees of the City of Champaign Township as

follows:

SECTION 1. THAT THERE IS HEREBY TENTATIVELY APPROPRIATED for the use of

this Township for the aforesaid fiscal year the following amounts:

| From the GENERAL TOWN FUND, a total of | \$532,014. |
|--|------------|
| From the GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND, a total of | \$203,575. |

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS \$735,589

<u>SECTION 2.</u> The following BUDGET, attached hereto and incorporated herein, containing an estimate of receipts of the GENERAL TOWN FUND, (which includes the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund and Social Security Insurance

Funds), and the GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND and expenditures for each of the aforementioned Funds, is adopted as the Budget of the Township for 2011-

2012 Fiscal Year commencing July 1, 2011 through and including June 30, 2012

which budget shall be in full force and effect from and after this date.

SECTION 3. That the City Clerk shall make the Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance available for public inspection immediately upon passage

<u>SECTION 4.</u> That a certified copy of the Tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance shall be filed with the County Clerk within 30 days after adoption.

Presented, APPROVED, ADOPTED AND RECORDED at the continued

meeting of the Board of Town Trustees this 7th day of June, 2011.

Chairman, Board of Trustees

City of Champaign Township Clerk

Approved As To Form:

Township Attorney